2025 Ohio State Championship
Bedford Heights, OH 12/07/2025

Powerlifting

Name Gender Age Residence Bodywgt Wgt Class Division Squatl Squat2 Squat3 Squat4 Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 DL1 DL2 DL3 DL4 Total Placing
Ainslee Eastman Female 28 PA 121.7 56/123.4 Open 57.5 65 67.5 47.5 50 52.5 -55.5 55 60 -70 180 1
lan Slotts Male 16 PA 144  67.5/148.8 Teen (16-17) 1425 1525 158 90 97.5 1025 170 1875 -191 447.5 1
Larry Edwards Male 75 OH 1455 67.5/148.8 Masters (75-79) 65 70 75 60 62.5 65 95 1025 105 245 1
Gary Teeter Male 61 PA 150.8 75/165.3 Masters (60-64) 105 110 115 92.5 975 100.5 102.5 145 1475 150 365 1
John Wong Male 44 CA 174.2 82.5/181.8 Masters (40-44) 145 155 165 -167.5 110 120 -1225 182.5 200 485 1
Timo Quintana Male 54 OH 178.8 82.5/181.8 Masters (50-54) 145 155  162.5 105 1125 -117.5 170.5 177.5 1825 457.5 1
Push-pull

Name Gender Age Residence Bodywgt Wgt Class Division Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 DL1 DL2 DL3 DL4 Total Placing

Arthur Parker Male 42 OH 270 125/275.5 Open 102.5 1125 1175 152.5 160 180 297.5 1

Arthur Parker Male 42 OH 270 125/275.5 Masters (40-44) 102.5 1125 1175 152.5 160 180 297.5 1

Bench

Name Gender Age Residence Bodywgt Wgt Class Division Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 Total Placing

Nicholas Moskowitz Male 31 OH 178.8 82.5/181.8 Open 157.5 165 170 170 1

Jeff Oliver Male 63 PA 242 110/242.5 Open 150 155 -160 155 1

Jeff Oliver Male 63 PA 242 110/242.5 Masters (60-64) 150 155 -160 155 1

Jason Bentley Male 56 NY 271 125/275.5 Masters (55-59) -180 180 182.5 182.5 1

Deadlift

Name Gender Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class Division DL1 DL2 DL3 DL4 Total Placing

Louis Eleuteri Male 68 PA 219 100/220.4 Masters (65-69) 185 -205 205 205 1

Strict Curl

Name Gender Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class Division SC1 SC2 SC3 SC4 Total Placing

Ainslee Eastman Female 28 PA 121.7 56/123.4 Open -29 29 30 -31 30 1

Madison Jaffe Female 28 OH 143 67.5/148.8 Open 31 34 36 -39 36 1

lan Slotts Male 16 PA 144 67.5/148.8 Teen (16-17) 455 54.5 -57 54.5 1

Larry Edwards Male 75 OH 145.5 67.5/148.8 Masters (75-79) 27.5 27.5 1

Gary Teeter Male 61 PA 150.8 75/165.3 Masters (60-64) 54 56 -57.5 56 1

Larry Eastman Male 74 PA 179.2 82.5/181.8 Open 53.5 54.5 55.5 55.5 1

John Wong Male 44 CA 174.2 82.5/181.8 Masters (40-44) 59 62 64.5 65 64.5 1

Larry Eastman Male 74 PA 179.2 82.5/181.8 Masters (70-74) 53.5 54.5 55.5 55.5 1



Bennett Rubin
Bob Dunn
Jeff Oliver
Tony Villa

Jeff Oliver
Sam Jaffe
Tony Villa
Tyler Cook
Jason Bentley

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

68
67
63
69
63
74
69
34
56

OH
OH
PA

PA
OH

OH
NY

177.8
218.8
242
221.4
242
225.4
221.4
260
271

82.5/181.8
100/220.4
110/242.5
110/242.5
110/242.5
110/242.5
110/242.5
125/275.5
125/275.5

Masters (65-69)
Masters (65-69)
Open
Open
Masters (60-64)
Masters (70-74)
Masters (65-69)
Open
Masters (55-59)

41
43.5
70
51.5
70
54.5
51.5
63.5
63.5

-61.5

49
49
72
51.5
72
60
51.5
71
65

PR PR ERNRRBR



