

## 2025 Ohio State Championship

Bedford Heights, OH 12/07/2025

### Powerlifting

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Squat1	Squat2	Squat3	Squat4	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Ainslee Eastman	Female	28	PA	121.7	56/123.4	Open	57.5	65	67.5		47.5	50	52.5	-55.5	55	60	-70		180	1
Ian Slotts	Male	16	PA	144	67.5/148.8	Teen (16-17)	142.5	152.5	158		90	97.5	102.5		170	187.5	-191		447.5	1
Larry Edwards	Male	75	OH	145.5	67.5/148.8	Masters (75-79)	65	70	75		60	62.5	65		95	102.5	105		245	1
Gary Teeter	Male	61	PA	150.8	75/165.3	Masters (60-64)	105	110	115		92.5	97.5	100.5	102.5	145	147.5	150		365	1
John Wong	Male	44	CA	174.2	82.5/181.8	Masters (40-44)	145	155	165	-167.5	110	120	-122.5		182.5	200			485	1
Timo Quintana	Male	54	OH	178.8	82.5/181.8	Masters (50-54)	145	155	162.5		105	112.5	-117.5		170.5	177.5	182.5		457.5	1

### Push-pull

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Arthur Parker	Male	42	OH	270	125/275.5	Open	102.5	112.5	117.5		152.5	160	180		297.5	1
Arthur Parker	Male	42	OH	270	125/275.5	Masters (40-44)	102.5	112.5	117.5		152.5	160	180		297.5	1

### Bench

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	Total	Placing
Nicholas Moskowitz	Male	31	OH	178.8	82.5/181.8	Open	157.5	165	170		170	1
Jeff Oliver	Male	63	PA	242	110/242.5	Open	150	155	-160		155	1
Jeff Oliver	Male	63	PA	242	110/242.5	Masters (60-64)	150	155	-160		155	1
Jason Bentley	Male	56	NY	271	125/275.5	Masters (55-59)	-180	180	182.5		182.5	1

### Deadlift

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Louis Eleuteri	Male	68	PA	219	100/220.4	Masters (65-69)	185	-205	205		205	1

### Strict Curl

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	SC 1	SC 2	SC 3	SC 4	Total	Placing
Ainslee Eastman	Female	28	PA	121.7	56/123.4	Open	-29	29	30	-31	30	1
Madison Jaffe	Female	28	OH	143	67.5/148.8	Open	31	34	36	-39	36	1
Ian Slotts	Male	16	PA	144	67.5/148.8	Teen (16-17)	45.5	54.5	-57		54.5	1
Larry Edwards	Male	75	OH	145.5	67.5/148.8	Masters (75-79)	27.5				27.5	1
Gary Teeter	Male	61	PA	150.8	75/165.3	Masters (60-64)	54	56	-57.5		56	1
Larry Eastman	Male	74	PA	179.2	82.5/181.8	Open	53.5	54.5	55.5		55.5	1
John Wong	Male	44	CA	174.2	82.5/181.8	Masters (40-44)	59	62	64.5	65	64.5	1
Larry Eastman	Male	74	PA	179.2	82.5/181.8	Masters (70-74)	53.5	54.5	55.5		55.5	1

Bennett Rubin	Male	68	OH	177.8	82.5/181.8	Masters (65-69)	41	44	49	-50	49	1
Bob Dunn	Male	67	OH	218.8	100/220.4	Masters (65-69)	43.5	47	49		49	1
Jeff Oliver	Male	63	PA	242	110/242.5	Open	70	72	-74		72	1
Tony Villa	Male	69	IN	221.4	110/242.5	Open	51.5	-55	-55		51.5	2
Jeff Oliver	Male	63	PA	242	110/242.5	Masters (60-64)	70	72	-74		72	1
Sam Jaffe	Male	74	OH	225.4	110/242.5	Masters (70-74)	54.5	57	60	-61.5	60	1
Tony Villa	Male	69	IN	221.4	110/242.5	Masters (65-69)	51.5	-55	-55		51.5	1
Tyler Cook	Male	34	OH	260	125/275.5	Open	63.5	71	-74		71	1
Jason Bentley	Male	56	NY	271	125/275.5	Masters (55-59)	63.5	-65	65		65	1